
Santa Clara (8-16) -vs- UC Davis (14-10)
04/01/2023 at Davis, CA (Schaal Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/01/2023
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Davis, CA
Venue: Schaal Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Santa Clara 2 1 0 3 6
UC Davis 5 3 5 3 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:09 SCU G-E Lauren Baglietto
1st 5:35 UCD G-E Kelly Hungerford
1st 5:05 UCD G Alyssa Lengtat
1st 4:15 UCD G-E Grace Pelkey
1st 3:53 UCD G-E Morgan Polterock
1st 0:40 UCD G-E Alyssa Lengtat
1st 0:12 SCU G-E Elle Fredrickson
2nd 6:20 SCU G-E Lauren Voss
2nd 5:30 UCD G Gianna Nocetti
2nd 3:11 UCD G Madison Sparre
2nd 0:59 UCD G-E Grace Pelkey
3rd 6:45 UCD G Grace Pelkey
3rd 5:53 UCD G-E Gianna Nocetti
3rd 4:20 UCD G-E Grace Pelkey
3rd 3:11 UCD G Maddie Sumner
3rd 1:10 UCD G Morgan Polterock
4th 7:41 UCD G Sam Yoo
4th 6:57 UCD G-E Hailey Williams
4th 4:34 SCU G-P Kate Rodman
4th 3:51 SCU G Sydney Mccabe
4th 1:50 UCD G Alyssa Lengtat
4th 1:03 SCU G Soph Harvey

Team Statistics

SCU UCD
Shots 31 35
Goals 6 16
Assists 1 15
Points 7 31
Exclusions 15 14
Steals 4 13
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:34 UCD E Gianna Nocetti
1st 0:46 SCU E Maddie Clough
1st 1:55 SCU E Lauren Voss
1st 2:15 UCD E Sam Yoo
1st 2:35 UCD E-P Sam Yoo
1st 2:43 UCD E Morgan Polterock
1st 3:18 SCU E Lauren Baglietto
1st 3:55 SCU E Sydney Mccabe
1st 4:20 SCU E Halley Seed
1st 5:51 SCU E Maddie Clough
1st 6:10 UCD E Tess Fundter
1st 6:55 UCD E Ally Clague
1st 7:46 SCU E Lauren Voss
2nd 1:08 SCU E Libby Slater
2nd 3:00 UCD E Sarah Ellis-Keeler
2nd 6:06 SCU E Nina Damjanac
2nd 6:31 UCD E Kelly Hungerford
2nd 7:12 UCD E Noelle Wijnbelt
3rd 0:50 SCU E Libby Slater
3rd 2:42 SCU E Soph Harvey
3rd 4:25 SCU E Megan  Chambliss
3rd 5:57 SCU E Kate Rodman
3rd 6:31 UCD E Noelle Wijnbelt
3rd 7:26 UCD E Kelly Hungerford
3rd 7:59 SCU E Sydney Mccabe
4th 4:34 UCD E-P Hailey Williams
4th 5:35 UCD E Morgan Polterock
4th 6:46 UCD E Madison Sparre
4th 6:57 SCU E Lauren Voss



Individual
 
 
Santa Clara 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Georgia Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Lauren Baglietto 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
3 Halley Seed 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Elle Fredrickson 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Natalie Brauser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Libby Slater 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Nina Damjanac 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kate Rodman 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-1
9 Steph Nelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

10
Francesca
Moynihan 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

11 Alyssa Jacobsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Maddie Clough 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-1
13 Avary Torres 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
14 Megan  Chambliss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Chloe Morrison 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sydney Mccabe 5 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0-2
18 Lauren Voss 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
21 Harper Daniels 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Soph Harvey 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Mila Erceg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 6 1 7 15 0 4 1 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Georgia Lewis 32:00 16 10

Totals 16 10

UC Davis 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Nellie McAdams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Lucy Holland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Sophia Noble 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Noelle Wijnbelt 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Sumner 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Sam Yoo 3 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0-0
5 Kelly Hungerford 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0-0
6 Ashley Salem 1 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
7 Makenna Ferguson 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Hailey Williams 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
9 Gianna Nocetti 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
10 Alyssa Lengtat 5 3 2 5 0 0 3 0 3-0
11 Madison Sparre 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1-0
12 Tess Fundter 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0-0
13 Morgan Polterock 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 0 0-0
16 Ally Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Liberty Massman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Sarah Ellis-Keeler 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Ally Clague 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
23 Grace Pelkey 5 4 1 5 0 4 2 0 0-0

Totals 35 16 15 31 14 15 13 2 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Sophia Noble 16:00 3 7
1A Nellie McAdams 11:27 1 6
1B Lucy Holland 4:33 2 1

Totals 6 14


